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H A R D W A R E

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET DS-153

4 1/2” HINGE

PREPARATION

1 3/4” DOORS

HINGE PREPARATION

WILL TAKE 4 1/2” HIGH

TEMPLATE HINGES ONLY.

NON-TEMPLATE HINGES

CANNOT BE USED. STD/HVY

9 5/8”

#20 GAUGE HINGE

FILLER PLATE

STD/HVY

HINGES CAN BE ATTACHED ON EITHER

SIDE OF THE DOOR REVERSIBLE FOR

ANY HAND AND SWING REQUIRED.

3/10GA HINGE REINFORCEMENT

HINGE

EQUAL

VARIES

NET

DOOR

HEIGHT

CL

.500”

.625” .625”

.500”

#12 24 SCREW

.508”

1.125”

1.234”

1.125”

.508”

4.500”

.750”

.500”

.134”

.218”

EQUAL

D - 100 - 04

4 1/2" HINGE PREPARATION

 1 3/4" DOORS
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

ALL DOORS ARE NOT HANDED

STD / HVY


